To elect sworn auditor "PricewaterhouseCoopers" SIA (licence No. 5) as the auditor of the 
accounts, report, accounting and financial-economic activity in 2017 of the Joint Stock Company 
"Conexus Baltic Grid", and set the remuneration in the amount of EUR 32 000 (thirty two thousand 
euro), excluding VAT.  

Voting results:  decision is taken with the required majority of votes. 

Riga, December 22, 2016 

Chairman of the Board 
of the Joint Stock Company “Latvijas Gāze”      A. Kalvītis